Office of the City Engineer

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue

John C. Rooney, P.E. IAGINBON LLE T Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191

Fax: 262.636.9545

City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin

March 10, 2015 Legistar Item: 15-00203

TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works

FROM: John Rooney, £/
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

RE: Bid Award/Funding Breakdown
Contract 15-15 (K5-015), Pershing Drive, Boat Launch & Lakefront Lot No. 5
Reconstruction

You received bids on the above contract with A. W. Oakes & Sons, Inc.,
submitting the low bid in the amount of $1,059,920.90.

We recommend you enter into a contract with A. W. Oakes & Sons, Inc., at
their bid price.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

Orqg-Object Description Amount
20125-57110 State Grant-DNR-DPW-Land Impr. $112,500.00
20125-57110 State Grant-DNR-DPW-Land Impr. $15,480.00
45050-57110 Parks-Boat Launch Parking Lot $160,000.00
45050-57110 Parks-Boat Launch Wash Station $13,760.00
45050-57500 Parks-Pershing Park Dr $140,000.00
60383-57110 Parking-Land Improvements $178,194.00
60484-57110 Storm Water Utility $180,486.90
60484-57110 USEPA-Great lakes Rest. Initiative Grant $259,500.00

Total $1,059,920.90




